In furtherance and continuation to our above referred letter, we wish to inform you that the 
Company has received an intimation from Morton Foods Limited (‘MFL’), regarding the 
allotment of 15,00,000 equity shares to the Company on 18th November, 2025, for an 
aggregate consideration of Rs. 3,45,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Forty-Five Lakhs only) 
under the rights issue.  

Accordingly, under serial no. 9 of Annexure-A, of our above referred letter, the Company’s 
total holding in MFL now stands at 70,25,000 equity shares, representing 19.68% of its paid-
up equity share capital. 

The above is for your information and dissemination to all concerned.